CH \$240.00 302203

ETAS ID: TM653728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/11/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenveo Worldwide Limited		
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022035	ECENERGY
Registration Number:	5277187	
Registration Number:	5277186	KADENA
Registration Number:	5848110	KADENA
Registration Number:	5656583	K-COMPOSE
Registration Number:	5520650	K-DAM
Registration Number:	5656591	K-LIST
Registration Number:	5656590	K-PROOF
Registration Number:	5656582	K-SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124224726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376264

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Hughes Hubbard LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0833

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	
	SIGNATURE:	
DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2021	DATE SIGNED:	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2018 ABL) (executed) - 100876056_1#page1.tif source=Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2018 ABL) (executed) - 100876056_1#page2.tif source=Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2018 ABL) (executed) - 100876056_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0834

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2018, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel/Frame 006471/0657, the Assignor listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to Bank of America, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property") as well as other trademarks and patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0835 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed as of this 11th day of June, 2021.

Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent

By:

Name: Edgar Ezerins

Title: SVP

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Registration #	Owner/Assignor
United States	ECENERGY / service mark	3,022,035	Cenveo Corporation
United States	Honeycomb Design (Kadena Logo) / service mark	5,277,187	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Canada	Honeycomb Design (Kadena Logo) / service mark	TMA1016991	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
United States	KADENA / service mark	5,277,186	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Canada	KADENA / service mark	TMA1016986	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
United States	KADENA / service mark	5,848,110	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
United States	K-COMPOSE / service mark	5,656,583	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
United States	K-DAM / service mark	5,520,650	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
United States	K-LIST / service mark	5,656,591	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
United States	K-PROOF / service mark	5,656,590	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
United States	K-SOURCE / service mark	5,656,582	Cenveo Worldwide Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 06/14/2021